	Attny. Docket No. ECS-PT005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. (exp. 6/30/2008) To the Director of the U.S. Patern and 1031931	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
٩	1. Name of conveying party(ies) LOONG, MENG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _JVL ENGINEERING PTE LTD Internal Address:
3.100	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/27/2006	Street Address: <u>BLK 5041, ANG MO KIO IND. PK. 2,</u> #01-495
l	X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Coverament Interest Assignment	City: State:
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Country: SINGAPORE Zip: 569544 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
03/07/2000 04 FC:802;	A. Patent Application No.(5) GFREY1 00000064 10570064 40.00 0P	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
	Name:       STEPHEN B. SCHOTT         Internal Address:       Volpe and Koenig, P.C.         UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600         Street Address:       30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
	City: PHILADELPHIA State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>/////</u> Expiration Date <u>8/2001</u>
	Phone Number: 215-568-6400 Fax Number: 215-568-6499 Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0493 Authorized User Name STEPHEN B. SCHOTT
	9. Signature: Leshib Coo	March 1, 2006
	STEPHEN B. SCHOFT REG. NO. 51,294 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

Mong Loong, residing at 63 Gerald Drive, Singapore 799010, a citizen of Singapore (hereafter the undersigned); is the inventor of

## WATER SAVING DEVICE

for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignce or assignce's representative to insext the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

JVL ENGINEERING PTE LTD, a company, having a principal place of business at Blk 5041, Ang Mo Kio Ind. Pk. 2, #01-495, Singapore 569544 (heresiter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applimitions thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letter: Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assigned, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of sail invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017622 FRAME: 0871 The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under scal on this $\frac{27}{27}$ day of	Feb	, <u>200_</u> £
Singn pore		

Wit: 1888:

-0NG GN YOKE .5.0125710G

(L.S.) Meng Loong

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)



PATENT REEL: 017622 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 03/01/2006